Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Camco International (UK) Limited	02/18/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ReedHycalog UK Ltd	
Street Address:	Stonedale Road, Oldends Lane Industrial Estate	
City:	Stonehouse	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GL10 3RQ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6142250
Patent Number:	5732783
Patent Number:	5944128
Patent Number:	6089336
Patent Number:	5904213
Patent Number:	6077591
Patent Number:	6009962
Patent Number:	6062325
Patent Number:	6123161
Patent Number:	6011232
Patent Number:	6164395
Patent Number:	6116360
Patent Number:	6348110
Patent Number:	6248447
Patent Number:	6131678
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 016686 FRAME: 0591

500057505

Patent Number:	6056911
Patent Number:	6517902
Patent Number:	6065553
Patent Number:	6098729
Patent Number:	6246974
Patent Number:	6129161
Patent Number:	6148936
Patent Number:	6098726
Patent Number:	6145607
Patent Number:	6164390
Patent Number:	6227044
Patent Number:	6234261
Patent Number:	6575350
Patent Number:	6269894

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)878-5720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2818785655

Email: jayne.sippl@grantprideco.com

Correspondent Name: Jayne Sippl

Address Line 1: 400 N. Sam Houston Pkwy E. #900

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BULK TO RH UK LTD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jayne Sippl

Total Attachments: 1

source=CAMCO TO RH UK LTD doc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016686 FRAME: 0592

DICKSON MINTO W.S.



NI29047

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

WHEREAS

CAMCO INTERNATIONAL (UK) LIMITED

was incorporated as a limited company
under the Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1986
on the FIFTEENTH day of DECEMBER 1994

AND WHEREAS by written resolution of the Company it has
changed its name;

NOW THEREFORE I hereby certify that the Company is a
limited company incorporated under the name of
ReedHycalog UK Ltd

Given under my hand at Belfast, this EIGHTEENTH

day of FEBRUARY Two Thousand and Three

r.Brown

for Registrar of Companies for Northern Ireland

PATENT REEL: 016686 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 10/27/2005